

LODGEMENT OF OFFER INFORMATION STATEMENT IN RELATION TO THE PROPOSED PLACEMENT OF UP TO 108,000,000 NEW ORDINARY SHARES IN THE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF S\$0.25 FOR EACH PLACEMENT SHARE

Unless otherwise defined, all capitalised terms used in this announcement which are not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Company's offer information statement dated 28 June 2024 in relation to the proposed placement of up to 108,000,000 Placement Shares at an issue price of S\$0.25 for each Placement Share (the "**Offer Information Statement**"). Any reference to the time of day and date herein shall be a reference to Singapore time and date respectively.

1. INTRODUCTION

The board of directors (the "Board") of Winking Studios Limited (the "Company") refers to:

- (i) the Company's announcements on 10 April 2024, 1 May 2024, 11 May 2024 and 27 May 2024 in relation to the Proposed Placement; and
- (ii) the Company's circular to Shareholders dated 15 April 2024 in relation to *inter alia*, the Proposed Placement.

2. LODGEMENT OF THE OFFER INFORMATION STATEMENT

The Board wishes to announce that the Offer Information Statement and its related documents have been lodged with the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (acting as agent on behalf of the Monetary Authority of Singapore) today.

An electronic copy of Offer Information Statement is available on the SGX-ST's website at http://www.sgx.com. and the Company's corporate website at https://www.sgx.com. and the Company's corporate website at https://www.sgx.com.

3. GENERAL

This announcement is qualified in entirety by, and should be read in conjunction with, the full text of the Offer Information Statement. The Company will make further announcement(s) in relation to the Proposed Placement, in due course.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF Winking Studios Limited

Mr Johnny Jan Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer 28 June 2024

Winking Studios Limited (the "**Company**") was listed on Catalist of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**Exchange**") on 17 November 2023. The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "**Sponsor**"). This announcement has been reviewed by the Sponsor. It has not been examined or approved by the Exchange and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement. The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms. Foo Jien Jieng, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Collyer Quay Centre, Singapore 049318, sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg.